
EDUCATION
ClinicalTrials.gov - Neurofibromatosis	 http://www.clinicaltrials.gov
Genetic Alliance	 http://www.geneticalliance.org/	
Genetics Home Reference - Neurofibromatosis type 1	 http://ghr.nlm.nih.gov/condition/neurofibromatosis-type-1
Harvard Medical School Center - Understanding NF1	 http://www.understandingnf1.org/
Johns Hopkins Hospital NF Center	 http://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/neurology_neurosurgery/specialty_areas/neurofibromatosis/
Massachusetts General Hospital NF Clinic	 http://neurosurgery.mgh.harvard.edu/NFclinic/
National Cancer Institute	 http://www.cancer.gov/
National Institutes of Health - Offices of Rare Disease Research	 http://rarediseases.info.nih.gov/gard/10420/neurofibromatosis/resources/1
National Institute of Neurological Disorders & Stroke	 http://www.ninds.nih.gov/disorders/neurofibromatosis/neurofibromatosis.htm
National Library of Medicine - PubMed	 http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed
National Organization for Rare Disorders (NORD)	 http://www.rarediseases.org/
The University of Chicago Neurofibromatosis Program	 http://www.uchicagokidshospital.org/specialties/neurology/patient-guides/neurofibromatosis/
University of Utah - NF1	 http://learn.genetics.utah.edu/content/disorders/whataregd/nf1/
Washinton University Neurofibromatsis Center	 http://nfcenter.wustl.edu/for-our-families/educational-brochures/
CDMRP Department of Defense NF Research Program	 http://cdmrp.army.mil/nfrp/default.shtml
Disease InfoSearch	 http://www.diseaseinfosearch.org/
March of Dimes	 http://www.marchofdimes.com/baby/birth-defects.aspx#InDepthTabLong_1628
The Mayo Clinic	 http://www.mayoclinic.com/health/neurofibromatosis/DS01185
KidsHealth	 http://kidshealth.org/parent/system/ill/nf.html

GOVERNMENT & DISABILITY RESOURCES
Disability.gov	 https://www.disability.gov/
Health & Disability Advocates	 http://www.hdadvocates.org/
Hire Disability Solutions	 http://www.hireds.com/
National Alliance on Mental Illness	 http://www.nami.org/
National Disabilities Rights Network	 http://www.nami.org/	
Shriners Hospital for Children	 http://www.shrinershospitalsforchildren.org/
Applying for SSD with Neurofibromatosis	 http://www.disability-benefits-help.org/blog/applying-SSD-neurofibromatosis

LEGAL AND AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
Department of Justice ADA Home	 http://www.justice.gov/
Job Accommodation Network	 http://askjan.org/
Mid-Atlantic ADA Center	 http://www.adainfo.org/
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NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS
Able Data - Assistive Technology Equipment	 http://www.abledata.com/
American Speech-Language-Hearing Association	 http://www.asha.org/
Described and Captioned Media Program	 http://www.dcmp.org/
CapTel - The Captioned Telephone	 http://www.captel.com/
Center for Hearing and Communication	 http://www.chchearing.org/
Hearing Health Foundation	 http://hearinghealthfoundation.org/
Hearing Loss Association of America	 http://www.hearingloss.org/
Medicare	 http://www.medicare.gov/index.html?AutoDetectCookieSupport=1
National Association of the Deaf	 http://www.nad.org/
National Business and Disability Council	 http://www.business-disability.com/	
National Center for Accessible Media	 http://ncam.wgbh.org/
National Council on Disability	 http://www.ncd.gov/
National Dissemination Center for Children with Disabilities	 http://nichcy.org/	
National Deaf Education Center	 http://www.gallaudet.edu/clerc_center.html
Registry of Interpreters for the Deaf	 http://www.rid.org/
Technology Information Telecommunications	 http://tap.gallaudet.edu/

NEUROFIBROMATOSIS TYPE 2
Acoustic Neuroma Association	 http://www.anausa.org/
Association of Late Onset Deafened Adults (ALDA)	 http://www.alda.org/
House Research Institute	 http://www.hei.org/
Let Them Hear Foundation	 http://letthemhear.org/
NF2 Advocure	 http://www.advocurenf2.org/
NF2 Crew	 http://nf2crew.org/	
National Institute on Deafness & Other Communication Disorders	 http://www.nidcd.nih.gov/Pages/default.aspx
Deaf Linx	 http://www.deaflinx.com/
NF2 Glossary	 http://www.advocurenf2.org/understandingnf2_webdefinitions.php
NF2 Is...	 http://www.nf2is.org/

OTHER RESOURCES
AboutFace	 http://aboutface.ca/
American Brain Tumor Association	 http://www.abta.org/
American Chronic Pain Association	 http://www.theacpa.org/
Epilepsy Foundation of America	 http://www.epilepsyfoundation.org/
Learning Disabilities Association	 http://www.ldanatl.org/
LD Online	 http://www.ldonline.org/
Let’s Face It	 http://desica.dent.umich.edu/faceit/
Littlest Tumor Foundation	 http://www.littlesttumor.org/
Apps for Students with LD: Organization & Study	 http://www.ncld.org/students-disabilities/assistive-technology-education/apps-students-ld-organization-study
Tissue Donation	 http://www.advocurenf2.org/resources_tumorbanks.php
MedLine Plus	 http://www.nlm.nih.gov/medlineplus/aboutmedlineplus.html 2013 NF Network
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ASSISTANCE DOGS
Assistance Dogs International	 http://www.assistancedogsinternational.org/
Pet Partners	 http://www.petpartners.org/
Dogs for the Deaf	 http://www.dogsforthedeaf.org/
International Association of Assistance Dog Partners	 http://www.iaadp.org/
Susquehanna Service Dogs	 http://www.keystonehumanservices.org/susquehanna-service-dogs/default.php

CONNECT WITH OTHERS
Camp New Friends	 http://www.brainycamps.com/camps/camp-new-friends-2/
Inspire - The Neurofibromatosis Network Support Community	 http://www.inspire.com/groups/neurofibromatosis-network/
Just Ask	 http://www.reggiebibbs.com/
Beauty Mark Nation	 http://beautymarknation.org/	
Facebook	 https://www.facebook.com/pages/Neurofibromatosis-Network/9766902412

MEDICAL CARE
“Plan Finder” Reviews Medicare 2012 Plan Options	 http://www.medicare.gov/index.html?AspxAutoDetectCookieSupport=1
Angels of the OR	 http://www.angelsoftheor.org/
The House of Charity	 http://www.houseofcharity.com/	
First Hand Foundation	 https://applications.cerner.com/firsthand/
Healing the Children	 http://healingthechildren.org/
Operation Access	 http://www.operationaccess.org/
Health Resources and Services Administration	 http://findahealthcenter.hrsa.gov/Search_HCC.aspx

TRANSPORTATION	
Angel Flight	 http://angelflight.com/
Air Charity Network	 http://aircharitynetwork.org/
Mercy Medical Airlift	 http://mercymedical.org/
Miracle Flights for Kids	 http://www.miracleflights.org/

HEALTH CARE/INSURANCE	
Healthcare.gov	 http://www.healthcare.gov/
NORD’s Patient Assistance Programs	 http://www.rarediseases.org/patients-and-families/patient-assistance/
Patient Advocate Foundation	 http://www.patientadvocate.org/
Health-Insurance.org	 http://www.health-insurance.org/low-income

NF INFORMATION IN SPANISH	
NINDS NF Info Spanish	 http://espanol.ninds.nih.gov/trastornos/las_neurofibromatosis.htm
March of Dimes NF in Spanish	 http://www.nacersano.org/centro/9388_9979.asp
Amigos con Neurofibromatosis Mexico	 http://anfm.org.mx/
KidsHealth Spanish	 http://kidshealth.org/parent/en_espanol/medicos/nf_esp.html
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